TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee from Drytek Distribution LLC to Drytek LLC previously recorded on Reel 004922 Frame 0033. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance of all rights, title, goodwill and interest in the subject trademarks from James Pollock to Assignee Drytek LLC.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Pollock		05/03/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drytek LLC
Street Address:	9900 18th Street North
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3994856	DRYTEK
Registration Number:	4210502	DRYTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8134727570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 813-472-7550

Email: pellenbe@phelps.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Pellenbarg Address Line 1: 100 S. Ashley Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0816

900254494

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22957-0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Pellenbarg	
Signature:	/Eric Pellenbarg/	
Date: 05/07/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Drytek Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Drytek Corrected Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0817

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

12/18/2012 900241621

Stylesheet Version v1.1	

Signature:

Stylesheet Version V1.1					
SUBMISSION TYPE:	ION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE IN	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name		Formerly	Entity Type		
James Pollock			12/18/2012 INDIVIDUAL: UNITED		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Dry	tek Distribution	LLC			
Street Address: 990	0 18th Street N	lorth			
Internal Address: Suit	e 105				
City: St. I	St. Petersburg				
State/Country: FLC	FLORIDA				
Postal Code: 337	33716				
Entity Type: LIM	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number			Word Mark		
Registration Number: 4210502		DRYTEK			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	Fax Number: 8134727570				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Email:	pellenbe@phelps.com				
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	100 S. Ashley Dr.				
Address Line 2:	Suite 1900				
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2		22957-0179			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric Pellenbarg			

/Eric Pellenbarg/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0818

Date: 12/18/2012

Total Attachments: 2 source=DRYTEK Assignment#page1.tif source=DRYTEK Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of May 3, 2013 from James Pollock, an individual whose address is P.O. Box 673, Ozona, FL 34660 to Drytek LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 9900 18th Street North, Suite 105. St. Petersburg. FL 33716.

WHEREAS, James Pollock has adopted, used in his business the trademark "DRYTEK" in connection with distributorships in the field of vacuum pumps and semiconductor processing equipment and has registered said DRYTEK trademark for use in connection with said services on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, having registration Number 3,994,856; and

WHEREAS, James Pollock has adopted, used in his business the trademark "DRYTEK" in connection with VACUUM PUMPS, SEMICONDUCTOR PROCESSING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, VACUUM DESIGNED LOAD LOCKS FOR MANUFACTURED WAFERS, CARRIER MODULES, CHAMBERS, VACUUM MODULES FOR PLASMA ETCHING, VACUUM MODULES FOR PLASMA VAPOR DEPOSITION, VACUUM MODULES FOR PLASMA ENHANCED VAPOR DEPOSITION, CHEMICALLY POWERED ASSISTED ELECTROMECHANICAL PLASMA INDUCTION CHEMICALLY RF SYSTEMS, AND POWERED ASSISTED ELECTROMECHANICAL PLASMA INDUCTION SYSTEMS. VACUUM ENHANCED PROCESSING CHAMBERS; EQUIPMENT USED IN THE STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION OF SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATE MATERIALS, NAMELY, SMIF PODS, MASK PACKAGES, EUV PODS, WAFER CASSETTES, FRONT OPENING UNIFIED POD (FOUP) AND FRAMESand has registered said DRYTEK trademark for use in connection with said goods on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, having registration Number 4,210,502; and

WHEREAS, James Pollock has acquired goodwill in the portion of the business associated with and symbolized by the DRYTEK trademarks and has not abandoned same;

WHEREAS, Drytek LLC is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Trademark owned by James Pollock; and

WHEREAS, James Pollock is willing to assign to Drytek LLC all rights, title, goodwill and interest as he may possess in and to the Trademarks;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0820

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, James Pollock hereby assigns and sells to Drytek LLC all rights, title, and interest as he may possess in and to the DRYTEK Trademarks; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

JAMES POLLOCK

-Bate: 3 My 2013

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Pinellas

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgments, personally appeared JAMES POLLOCK who, being by me first duly sworn deposes and says that he is the owner of said DRYTEK Trademarks and said Registration Numbers 3,994,856 and 4,210,502 and that as such, he is authorized to execute and did execute the foregoing Trademark Assignment for the use and purposes set forth therein on this the 3 day of _______, 2013

Olivia Bates
Notary Public, State of Florida

Olivia Bates Printed Name

Personally known to me

Has produced Known to me (type of identification) as identification.

OLIVIA BATES
Commission # EE 882265
Expires January 2, 2017
Special That Toy Find Macrosco 509-225 7019